

September 21, 2020

BSE Ltd.	The Manager
Floor 25, P.J. Towers	Listing Department
Dalal Street	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Mumbai – 400 001	"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G
	Bandra – Kurla Complex
	Bandra (East)
	Mumbai – 400 051
[Scrip Code No.500540]	[Scrip Symbol: PREMIER]

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Information regarding the loss of Share Certificate (s) and issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

Pursuant to the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, information received by the Company of the below mentioned shareholder, consequent to loss of share certificate. The duplicate share certificate shall be issued upon receipt of documents from the shareholder.

Stop	Folio No	Name	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of	Reason
Transfer			No.	No.	Shares	
Date						
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	141850	7501011 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		7501060		Holder
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	145701	7692991 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		7693040		Holder
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	229725	11550711 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		11550760		Holder
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	278205	14674241 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		14674290		Holder
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	398545	22080905 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		22080954		Holder
19 Sep	00091868	SHAH	398546	22080955 -	50	Lost By
2020		BHARATI		22081004		Holder

Client Name : Premier Limited

Corporate Office : 58, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021, India. Tel: +91-22-61179000, Fax: +91-22-61179003

Registered Office & Works : Gat No. 169, Sawardari, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune – 410501. Tel: +91-213568320 www.premier.co.in CIN: L34103PN1944PLC020842 We have also attached herewith a letter pertaining to Stop Transfer received from investor.

This is for information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Premier Ltd.

12-6-Or

Maitreya Doshi Chairman and Managing Director

Corporate Office : 58, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021, India. Tel: +91-22-61179000, Fax: +91-22-61179003

Registered Office & Works : Gat No. 169, Sawardari, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune – 410501. Tel: +91-213568320 www.premier.co.in CIN: L34103PN1944PLC020842

Email

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:

Inward

rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in Thursday, September 17, 2020 12:53 PM inward@linkintime.co.in mercy.nadar@linkintime.co.in Process of Duplicate Share Certificate RE818652_Bharati_Shah_Letter_to_Linkintime.pdf; RE818652_Maa_Aadhar_Card.pdf; RE818652_Maa_Pan_Card.pdf

Unit: Premier Limited

Folio No: 00091868 Query :- Procedure for Duplicate

Team Link Intime Pvt. Ltd.	LINK Intime MUMBAI - 400 083. 1 9 SEP 2020
	P1183572028350

Dear Investor,

This is an acknowledgement in response to your e-mail. Your request ID for reference is RE818652.

Due to COVID-19 epidemic and as per the state government's directive, we are working with minimal resource and hence our response to your email query will be delayed. We will be back in full strength once the epidemic is contained.

If your query is regarding standard procedures / formats, you are requested to visit our website: <u>https://linkintime.co.in/client-downloads</u>.

We thank you for your understanding and co-operation.

Thanking You

Team Link Intime

(This is an automated response sent to all emails received at our end, do not respond to this acknowledgement)

From : darsh09@rediffmail.com Sent : To : rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in Subject : Process of Duplicate Share Certificate

Dear Sir / Madam,

I had a phone conversation with your executive regarding duplicate share certificate on 16/9/2020. She had asked me to send a letter along with scanned copy of documents for process of duplicate share certificate.

Kindly find the attached documents for the same & looking forward for your co-operation. Please do not hesitate to call or email me for any clarification.

Thanking You

Darshan Shah (Son of Bharati Shah) Mobile : 9970571717 Email : <u>darsh09@rediffmail.com</u>



i

1